VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session

Budget Bill - HB1500 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Veterans and Defense Affairs » Item C-43.50 Department of Veterans Services

Item C-43.50First Year - FY2017Second Year - FY2018Improvements: Construct Additional Burial Sites, Albert G. Horton, Jr. Memorial Veterans Cemetery (18319)\$0 \$10,000,000Fund Sources:Bond Proceeds\$0 \$10,000,000

The Governor is authorized to request federal funds to expand the Albert G. Horton, Jr. Memorial Veterans Cemetery in Suffolk. The funds in this item are provided for the state share for the construction and other project costs of additional burial sites and associated landscaping and infrastructure work at this veterans cemetery.